900220243 04/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Alarm, Inc.		11/18/1998	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Habitec Security, Inc.
Street Address:	2926 S. Republic
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43615
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1382186	HABITEC
Registration Number:	1728092	HABITEC FINANCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)243-8502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 419 243-1294

Email: essp@essp-law.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Porcello, Jr.

Address Line 1: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello Co., L
Address Line 2: One SeaGate, Suite 1980, P.O. Box 916

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43697-0916

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Porcello, Jr.
Signature:	/James F. Porcello, Jr./
Date:	04/13/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=080023176388-120413102917-0041#page1.tif source=080023176388-120413102917-0041#page2.tif OP \$65.00 138

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0139 DESCRIPTION

AMD DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

FILING 35.00

EXPED PENALTY 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL

35.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Return To: GEORGE F. SPRENGER 6800 W CENTRAL AVE STE C-2 TOLEDO, OH 43617-0000



The State of Ohio 🏶 Certificate 🍪

Secretary of State - Bob Taft

470658

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for HABITEC SECURITY, INC, and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s): 199833402977

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 23rd day of November, A.D. 1998

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0140 Bob Taft, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders to the Articles of Incorporation of Diversified Alarm, Inc.

James H. Smythe, who is President, and, George F. Sprenger, who is the Secretary of the above named Ohio corporation for profit, do hereby certify that:

In a writing signed by all of the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for that purpose, the following resolution to amend the articles was adopted:

RESOLVED, that the name of the corporation be changed to Habitec Security, Inc., and that the President and Secretary are authorized to sign all documents necessary to effectuate this change with the State of Ohio.

In witness whereof, that above-named officers, acting for and on the behalf of the corporation, have hereto subscribed their names this 18th day of November, 1998.

James H. Smythe, President

George F Sprenger, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 04/13/2012